502679724 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Execution Date			
WORQFLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			02/05/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	QUALIQODE, LLC					
Street Address:	: 207 N. WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE B					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5208748
Patent Number:	5630069
Patent Number:	5734837
Patent Number:	6058413
Patent Number:	6073109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

City:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Email: craig@tadlocklawfirm.com

MARSHALL

TEXAS

75670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CRAIG TADLOCK

Address Line 1: 207 N. WASHINGTON AVE. SUITE B

Address Line 4: MARSHALL, TEXAS 75670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG TADLOCK
Signature:	/craig tadlock/

PATENT REEL: 032213 FRAME: 0422

Date:	02/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment Agreement from Worqflow Technologies to QualiQode#page1.tif		

source=Executed Assignment Agreement from Worqflow Technologies to QualiQode#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032213 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between WORQFLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a California limited liability company having its principal place of business in Pasadena, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and QUALIQODE, LLC., a Texas limited liability company having its principal place of business in Marshall, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the following five United States Patents (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents"):

- (1) U.S. Patent Number 5,208,748, entitled, "Method And Apparatus For Structuring And Managing Human Communications By Explicitly Defining The Types Of Communications Permitted Between Participants," filed on June 19, 1989, and issued on May 4, 1993.
- (2) U.S. Patent Number 5,630,069, entitled, "Method And Apparatus For Creating Workflow Maps Of Business Processes" filed on January 15, 1993, and issued on May 13, 1997.
- (3) U.S. Patent Number 5,734,837, entitled, "Method And Apparatus For Building Business Process Applications In Terms Of Its Workflows," filed on January 14, 1994, and issued on March 31, 1998.
- (4) U.S. Patent Number 6,058,413, entitled, "Method And Apparatus For Utilizing A Standard Transaction Format To Provide Application Platform And A Medium Independent Representation And Transfer Of Data For The Management Of Business Process And Their Workflows," filed on May 13, 1997, and issued on May 2, 2000.
- (5) U.S. Patent Number 6,073,109, entitled, "Computerized Method And System For Managing Business Processes Using Linked Workflows," filed on December 12, 1996, and issued on June 6, 2000.

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patents, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any reexamination or reissue of the Patents. This includes, without limitation, the right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.
- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:

PATENT REEL: 032213 FRAME: 0424

- a. Execute all oaths, assignments, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and
- b. Generally do all lawful acts for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
- 3. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee.
- 4. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the Patents and that Assignor has the authority to assign the applicable Patents pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

WORQFLOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Brian Yates, Member

Signaturę

Date: February <u>5</u>, 2014